Announcements

Search

Select a Date Range

UPDATE: FLOOD WARNING-GRAVENHURST AFFECTED AREAS-APRIL 3

Posted on Sunday, April 03, 2016 08:45 AM

Flood Warning- Affected Gravenhurst Area’s – Update April 3, 2016

(12:00PM) Gauge levels at Kahshe Lake and Severn River remain the same as Saturday morning (April 2) with no increase.  Black River is rising and is now at 47". It had started to creep onto the road edge along Cooper Falls Road (District Rd 6). The culvert at Merkley Road is now repaired. All other roads reported previously remain in the same condition and will continue to be monitored. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Flood Warning - Gravenhurst Affected Areas

Posted on Friday, April 01, 2016 05:15 PM

NEWS RELEASE - April 1, 2016

Flood Warning Issued

Gravenhurst Affected Areas 

Gravenhurst, ON -  The Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry (MNRF) has issued a flood warning for Parry Sound Muskoka. Localized effects are being experienced within the Town of Gravenhurst affecting a number of roads, in some cases making them impassable. At this time all affected roads are open with the exception of Muskoka Road 6 (Coopers Falls Road), between 1401-1472 in the vicinity of Black River, which...

Flood Warning Parry Sound District/District Municipality of Muskoka

Posted on Thursday, March 31, 2016 09:00 AM

Flood Warning Parry Sound District

NEWS

Thursday, March 31, 2016

8:00 am

The Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry - Parry Sound District is advising residents within flood-prone locations within the District Municipality of Muskoka, the TerritorialDistrict of Parry Sound and a north-west portion in the County of Haliburton that a Flood Warning is in effect. 

It is expected that lower-lying portions of known flood-prone roads along river courses will be impacted to various degrees...

Town Notices - March 31, 2016

Posted on Thursday, March 31, 2016 06:45 AM

Town of Gravenhurst Public Notices: (Click to View)

Town Offering Sandbags to the Public

Posted on Wednesday, March 30, 2016 05:00 PM

The Town of Gravenhurst is making sandbags available to assist residents with protecting & reducing property damage from potential flood prone areas”  (Self-bagging)- Sandbags are free of charge and can be picked up after hours at the Town Public Works Yard located at 1054 Crawford Yard. #BePrepared http://ow.ly/106pnF

Contact Us